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DIVISION OF CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND EARLY EDUCATION 

EARLY EDUCATION BRANCH - NC PRE-K PROGRAM 

EARLY EDUCATOR SUPPORT, LICENSURE AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OFFICE 

Heather Marler, Manager, EESLPD / Workforce Education Units  - Heather.Marler@dhhs.nc.gov  

Jenine Gatewood, NC Pre-K Program Manager, Pre-K & EESLPD Field Services - Jenine.Gatewood@dhhs.nc.gov

Macon

Duplin

Carla Stafford

ECU Region 1
staffordc16@ecu.edu

Licensure- Fay Lewis

Debbie Saperstein

ECU Region 2

sapersteind14@ecu.edu
Licensure-Fay Lewis

Angie Jahr

ECU  Region 3

jahra16@ecu.edu
Licensure- Fay Lewis

Kyle Worley
UNCC  Region 1 

kworley6@uncc.edu

Licensure – Gordon Millspaugh

Stephanie Bridges

UNCC Region 4

ssbridge@uncc.edu 
Licensure – Gordon Millspaugh

EESLPD Office at UNC Charlotte
Lead Investigator - Dr. Richard Lambert

Project Lead Coordinator – Amanda Vestal

Administrative Support - Jessica Ward  

EESLPD Office at East Carolina University
Lead Investigator - Ms. Barbara Brehm

Project Lead Coordinator - Deborah Saperstein 

Administrative Support - Lisa Phelps

Malinda Rathbone 

UNCC Region 3 

mrathbo1@uncc.edu 
Licensure – Gordon Millspaugh        

Lincoln

Caldwell

*** = counties that do not have NC Pre-K non-public class rooms, public only

JAN 2017

Amanda Vestal

UNCC Region 2 

avestal6@uncc.edu 
Licensure – Gordon Millspaugh



EESLPD UNIT STATE and REGIONAL CONTACTS

EESLPD State Office Phone

Cindy Wheeler (919) 527-6556

Jenine Gatewood (919) 527-6551

Heather Marler (919) 527-6609

Vallarie Douglas (919) 527-6555

Fay Lewis (919) 527-6550

Breania Best (919) 527-6614

Gordon Millspaugh (919) 527-6552

Mary Pat Hicks (919) 527-6676

EESLPD Office at UNCC Phone

Dr. Rich Lambert 

Amanda Vestal 
(704) 687-0542

Jessica Ward 
(704) 687-0542

Dr. Bobbie Rowland 
(704) 687-8622

EESLPD Office at ECU Phone

Ms. Barbara Brehm (252) 328-6481

Deborah Saperstein (252) 328-1445

Lisa Phelps (252) 737-1533

sapersteind14@ecu.edu

phelpsli@ecu.edu

avestal6@uncc.edu

bhrowlan@uncc.edu

jvward@uncc.edu

Email 

BREHMB@ecu.edu

rglamber@uncc.edu

Email 

cindy.wheeler@dhhs.nc.gov

Email

jenine.gatewood@dhhs.nc.gov

heather.marler@dhhs.nc.gov

vallarie.douglas@dhhs.nc.gov

fay.lewis@dhhs.nc.gov

gordon.millspaugh@dhhs.nc.gov

marypat.hicks@dhhs.nc.gov

Lead Investigator

Project Lead Coordinator

Administrative Support 

Lead Investigator

Project Lead Coordinator

Administrative Support/Mentor

PD Coordinator / Evaluator

Role

Role

Early Educator Support, Licensure & Professional Development (EESLPD) Unit                                                                                                                                                                          

Teacher Licensure Staff

Role

Senior Manager, Early Education Branch

NC Pre-K Program Manager, Pre-K & EESLPD Field Services 

Manager, EESLPD and Workforce Education Units 

EESLPD/ Workforce Education Data Specialist

EESLPD Unit BK Licensure Specialist (East)

EESLPD Licensure & Research Consultant

EESLPD Intake and Enrollment Specialist

EESLPD Unit BK Licensure Specialist (West) breania.best@dhhs.nc.gov

EESLPD Unit State and Regional Contacts_JAN2017
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EESLPD UNIT REGIONAL- COUNTY CONTACTS

Kyle Worley Avery Buncombe Burke Cherokee Clay Graham

kworley6@uncc.edu   Haywood Henderson Jackson Macon Madison McDowell

(828) 577-2864 Mitchell Rutherford Swain Transylvania Yancey

Amanda Vestal Alleghany Ashe Alexander Caldwell Davie Forsyth

avestal6@uncc.edu Iredell Stokes Surry Watauga Wilkes Yadkin

(704) 687-0542

Malinda Rathbone Alamance Caswell Chatham Davidson Guilford Lee

mrathbo1@uncc.edu Moore Orange Person Randolph Rockingham Rowan

(919) 649-4749

Stephanie Bridges Anson Cabarrus Catawba Cleveland Gaston Lincoln

ssbridge@uncc.edu Mecklenburg Montgomery Richmond Scotland Stanly Union

(704) 687-0542

Carla Stafford Cumberland Durham Franklin Granville Halifax Harnett

cstaffordeeslpd@gmail.com Hoke Johnston Nash Vance Wake Warren

(919) 222-0795

Beaufort Bertie Camden Carteret Chowan Craven

Debbie Saperstein Currituck Dare Edgecombe Gates Greene Hertford

sapersteind14@ecu.edu Hyde Jones Lenoir Martin Northhampton Onslow

(252) 328-1445 Pamlico Pasquotank Perquimans Pitt Tyrrell Washington

Wayne Wilson

Angie Jahr Bladen brunswick Columbus Duplin New Hanover Pender

jarha16@ecu.edu Robeson Sampson Cumberland* Hoke*

(910) 880-2833 * = Shared County Assignment

EESLPD Office at ECU - Region 3

EESLPD Office at UNCC - Region 4

Regional Leads 

(EAST)

BK Licensure Specialist

EESLPD Office at ECU - Region 1

EESLPD Office at ECU - Region 2

 fay.lewis@dhhs.nc.gov          (919) 527 - 6550Fay Lewis                                                       

EESLPD Office at UNCC - Region 3

Regional Leads  

(West)

BK Licensure Specialist

EESLPD Office at UNCC - Region 1

EESLPD Office at UNCC - Region 2

(919) 527-6614breania.best@dhhs.nc.gov  Breania Best                                                            

EESLPD Office Region-County Contacts_Template 2017.xlsx
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